JIS symbol
Precision regulator
RP1000 Series
● Port size: Rc1/4
● Anti-dust generation structure for use in cleanrooms
P70-............-RP1000
Model
RP1000: Precision regulator
*1: A pressure gauge, a digital pressure sensor and a bracket are enclosed.
*2: A pressure gauge with the same pressure range as the regulator is enclosed.
*3: One R1/8 plug is enclosed with the product.
How to order
Discrete attachment model No.
*1: Flow rate of the secondary side is to be zero. For RP1000-8-04, if the set pressure is 0.3 MPa and over, increase +0.2 MPa in the set pressure.
*2: Conditions where the primary pressure is 0.7 MPa. Air is released to the atmosphere normally.
*3: The range is -5 to 50°C when a digital pressure sensor is used.
Specifications
Descriptions RP1000-8-02 RP1000-8-04 RP1000-8-07
Working fluid Compressed clean air (refer to recommended air circuit on page 453)
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa Set pressure +0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)  *1
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Ambient / fluid temperatures °C -5 (23°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing) *3
Set pressure MPa 0.003 (≈0.44 psi) to 0.2 (≈29 psi) 0.005 (≈0.73 psi) to 0.4 (≈58 psi) 0.005 (≈0.73 psi) to 0.7 (≈100 psi)
Sensitivity Within 0.1% of full scale
Repeatability Within ±0.5% of full scale
Air consumption      *2 ℓ/min(ANR) 1.3 or less 3.4 or less
Port size Rc1/4
Pressure gauge port size Rc1/8
Weight g 250
G49PB38 02RP1000
Port size Set pressure range Other attachments
8 Rc1/4 02 MAX.0.2 MPa Blank Without attachment
04 MAX.0.4 MPa G49P Pressure gauge (G49D-6-□)
07 MAX.0.7 MPa B3 L type bracket
R2 Digital pressure sensor
A B C
A B C
Model Discrete attachment model No.
RP1000-8-02-G49P G49D-6-P02
RP1000-8-04-G49P G49D-6-P04
RP1000-8-07-G49P G49D-6-P10
RP1000-8-     -B3 B131
RP1000-8-     -R2 PPX-R10N-6M
02
04
07
02
04
07
Clean-room specifications (Catalog No. CB-033SA)
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L

*4: One R1/8 plug is enclosed with the product.
G49PBE8 08RP2000
How to order
Discrete attachment model No.
Attachment code Discrete attachment model No.
G49P G49D-6-P10
B B220
E SLW-10A
R2 PPX-R10N-6M
*1: Flow rate of the secondary side is to be zero.
*2:   Conditions where the primary pressure is 0.7 MPa and set pressure is 0.3 MPa. Consumed air is normally released to the atmosphere from the bleed port and EXH port.
So, air consumption is the total of consumption volume released from the bleed port and EXH port. Air 1 /min. (ANR) or less is released from EXH port.
*3: The range is -5 to 50°C when a digital pressure sensor is used.
Specifications
Descriptions RP2000-8-08 RP2000-10-08
Working fluid Compressed clean air (refer to recommended air circuit on page 453)
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa Set pressure +0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)  *1
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Ambient / fluid temperatures °C -5 (23°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing) *3
Set pressure MPa 0.03 (≈4.4 psi, 0.3 bar) to 0.85 (≈120 psi, 8.5 bar)
Sensitivity Within 0.2% of full scale
Repeatability Within ±0.5% of full scale
Air consumption /min(ANR) 5 or less *2
Port size Rc1/4 Rc3/8
Exhaust side port size Rc3/8
Pressure gauge port size Rc1/8
Weight g 470
A CB
(Catalog No. CB-033SA)
Port size Set pressure range Other attachments
8 Rc1/4 08 MAX.0.85 MPa Blank Without attachment
10 Rc3/8 G49P Pressure gauge
B C type bracket
E Silencer
R2 Digital pressure sensor
A B C
● Structure compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process
P4*-…………… -RP2000
Specifications for rechargeable battery (Catalog No. CC-1226A)
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L